EXHIBIT I
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT;  Santa Fe County 2015-0292-CORR/IC IT Room Remodel Youth and Adult

CONTRACTOR Prime Builders, LLC
CHANGE ORDER NO: 5

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER Conron and Woods Architects
PROJECT NO: 14A16-20150157-CORR/IC

Contractor Telephone:  305-991-6273 . .
Contractor e-mail: mclodfelter@primebuildersnm.com

ENGINEER'S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:  14A16

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)
Installation of the new fire system in the new IT room required connection to the existing fire alorm panel. This pancl

did not have the cupacily 10 accept the required connections of the new fire alarm systemm.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contact (Provide a detailed description of
the Scope of the Work.)

Remove existing firc alarm punc! and replace with new upgrmded panel with appropriate capacity for necessary
conneelions lo new panel in IT room. :

]

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND TI:IE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum was?, £449,291.9
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders : 8 471503
The Gentract-Sum-prior-to-this-Change-Order-was-he Contract Sum will be
increased/decreased/unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 229649
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be : $ 476,303.53

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by 1 tays

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: lune 172016

102



CUANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGo
neVIEWED
Santa Fe County By: V. ' VD201

AGREED AND RECOMMENDED

}
CONTRACTOR Bv: 1 g,,,;@m Do 42606

Title: President

AKCHITECT/ENGINEER By: MQ!T&N.\,&JZV‘&/ Dae: 5 13 1z

PPROVED

SANTA FE COUNTY By: J© s CL 40 Dater

épprovedastofom
a
By

e: A S S AN
rd A

‘j,%/u,m L/ﬁﬂ“"ﬁf_
S N I|I L ..,\A'."\,\.““‘--.

A f:',-li‘.-

103



